

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 21 OF 2019
(Sanjay Harsukhlal Kamdar & Anr. V/s Harjeet Rameshlal Satwani)
WITH
APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2019
(Harjeet Rameshlal Satwani V/s Sanjay Harsukhlal Kamdar & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. S. D. Kadu h/f Mr. R. M. Tahaliyani, Advocate for Appellants in A.O.No.21/2019.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent in A.O.No.21/2019 and for Appellant in A.O.No.20/2019.

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.

DATE : AUGUST 3, 2021.

1. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of both sides submit that both the matters be referred for mediation as there is every possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and also recommended the name of Advocate Ms. Tejaswini Khade as mediator.

2. In the circumstances, High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur to take steps and appoint the above-named Advocate as Mediator.

3. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 12th August, 2021 at 2.00 p.m.
4. Place both the matters on board two weeks thereafter for interim mediation report.
5. Copy of this order be sent to the High Court Legal Services Sub-committee, Nagpur.

(MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.)

Yadav VG