

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 21 OF 2019

Sanjay S/o Harsukhlal Kamdar And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

Harjeet S/o Rameshlal Satwani Prop. Of M/sRESPONDENT
Satwani Group Industries, M/s Kyajawab Tea
Company, Wads

R.M. TAHALIYANI for Petitioner
S.V. DESHMUKH, AV WAIVES NOTICE FOR R-SOLE. for
Respondent

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **4th January, 2024**

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks to file vakalatnama for R-Sole.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)