



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER No.21 OF 2019

(Sanjay s/o. Harsukhlal Kamdar and another Vs. Harjeet s/o. Rameshlal Satwani)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Ragini K. Swami h/f. R.M. Tahaliyani, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. Nitin S. Munghate, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 12th JUNE, 2025.

1. Ms. Ragini K. swami, learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment.
2. By consent stand over to 20th June, 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)