



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2019
(Harjeet Rameshlal Satwani V/s Sanjay Harsukhlal Kamdar & Anr.)
WITH
APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 21 OF 2019
(Sanjay Harsukhlal Kamdar & Anr. V/s Harjeet Rameshlal Satwani)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Ragini Swami, Advocate h/f Ms. A. S. Mishrikotkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in AO No.20/2019 and for Appellants in AO No.21/2019.

Mr. Aniket Sawal, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Appellant in AO No.20/2019 and for Respondent in AO No.21/2019.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JUNE 26, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Respondent in AO No. 20/2019 makes submission that the parties are trying to settle the dispute and the proposals are already exchanged. She seeks time. Time granted, but as a last chance, in view of the fact that these Appeals are pending since the year 2019. By consent of both sides, to be heard on 16th July, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)