

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.20 OF 2019

[Harjeet S/o. Rameshlal Satwani **..Vs..** Sanjay S/o. Harsukhlal Kamdar
and Another]

WITH

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.21 OF 2019

[Sanjay S/o. Harsukhlal Kamdar and Another **..Vs..** Harjeet S/o.
Rameshlal Satwani]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr S. Mishrikotkar, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th JULY, 2025.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. It is common ground that the settlement talks are going on. Stand over to 11.08.2025.

JUDGE