



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2019

(Harjeet S/o Rameshlal Satwani vs. Sanjay S/o. Harsukhlal Kamdar and another)

WITH

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 21 OF 2019

(Sanjay S/o. Harsukhlal Kamdar and another vs. Harjeet S/o Rameshlal Satwani)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant in A.O.No.20/2019 and for respondent in A.O. No. 21/2019.

Ms. Ragini Swami, Advocate h/f Mr. Mishrikotkar Advocate for respondents in A.O.No.20/2019 and for appellants in A.O.No.21/2019.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : MARCH, 05 2026

1) Learned counsel jointly states that, there is possibility of out of Court settlement.

2) Stand over to **27/03/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)