



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.20 OF 2019**

Harjeet S/o Rameshlal Satwani .Vs. Sanjay S/o Harsukhlal Kamdar and another  
**WITH**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.21 OF 2019**

Sanjay S/o Harsukhlal Kamdar and another .Vs. Harjeet S/o Rameshlal Satwani

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. S. Mishrikotkar, Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 15/04/2026**

1. The learned Advocates jointly state that the parties have arrived at out of Court settlement and that settlement terms will be filed on record on or before 17.04.2026. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Registrar (Judicial) for identification and verification of settlement terms by seeking appropriate date for appearance from the learned Registrar (Judicial). The learned Registrar (Judicial) is requested to furnish report till next date.

2. Stand over **07.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)